228
Textile Lifting Slings Table of contents
 Page
Round slings 234 - 239
Round sling assembly 239 - 241
Webbing slings 242 - 246
Textile lifting slings accessories 247 - 250
 Page

angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
RSD-01000 violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 52 5 500
RSD-02000 green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 57 6 500
RSD-03000 yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 71 9 500
RSD-04000 grey 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 76 9 500
INFO
Further capacities and special lengths available
on request.
235

angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
RSX-01000 violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 52 10 500
RSX-02000 green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 57 10 500
RSX-03000 yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 71 15 500
RSX-04000 grey 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 76 15 500
RSX-05000 red 5000 4000 10000 7000 5000 86 20 1000
RSX-06000 brown 6000 4800 12000 8400 6000 96 20 1000
RSX-08000 blue 8000 6400 16000 11200 8000 112 25 1000
RSX-10000 orange 10000 8000 20000 14000 10000 130 30 1000
INFO
Special lengths available on request.
236
Textile Lifting Slings Round slings

WLL,
with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Width
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
RSX-XL-12000 orange 12000 9600 24000 16800 12000 150 1000
RSX-XL-15000 orange 15000 12000 30000 21000 15000 150 1000
RSX-XL-20000 orange 20000 16000 40000 28000 20000 180 1000
RSX-XL-25000 orange 25000 20000 50000 35000 25000 180 1000
RSX-XL-30000 orange 30000 24000 60000 42000 30000 210 1000
RSX-XL-40000 orange 40000 32000 80000 56000 40000 210 1000
RSX-XL-50000 orange 50000 40000 100000 70000 50000 240 1000
RSX-XL-60000 orange 60000 48000 120000 84000 60000 240 1000
RSX-XL-80000 orange 80000 64000 160000 112000 80000 270 1500
RSX-XL-100000 orange 100000 80000 200000 140000 100000 270 1500
RSX-XL-125000 orange 125000 100000 250000 175000 125000 270 2000
RSX-XL-150000 orange 150000 120000 300000 210000 150000 270 2000
238
Textile Lifting Slings Round slings
RSE
Round sling with single sleeve

angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
RSE-01000 violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 50 10 500
RSE-02000 green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 55 10 500
RSE-03000 yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 60 15 500
RSE-04000 grey 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 75 15 500
RSE-05000 red 5000 4000 10000 7000 5000 85 20 1000
RSE-06000 brown 6000 4800 12000 8400 6000 90 20 1000
RSE-08000 blue 8000 6400 16000 11200 8000 100 25 1000
RSE-10000 orange 10000 8000 20000 14000 10000 120 30 1000
INFO
Special lengths available on request.
239
Textile Lifting Slings Round sling set & Round sling assembly

Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
HSE-01000 violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 30 500
HSE-02000 green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 60 500
HSE-03000 yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 90 500
INFO
Further capacities (up to 20 t) and special lengths
available on request.
243

Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
HSE-E-00500 500 400 1000 700 500 25 200
HSE-E-00750 750 600 1500 1050 750 48 200
HSE-E-01000 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 35 200
HSE-E-01500 1500 1200 3000 2100 1500 50 250
Technical data HSE-E
HSE-E
Disposable endless flat woven
webbing slings, single ply

Webbing
width
mm
Eye
length
approx.
mm
Eye
width
approx.
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
HBD-01000 violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 30 300 30 750
HBD-02000 green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 60 350 30 1000
HBD-03000 yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 90 400 45 1000
HBD-04000 grey 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 120 500 60 1500
HBD-05000 red 5000 4000 10000 7000 5000 150 550 75 1500
HBD-06000 brown 6000 4800 12000 8400 6000 180 600 90 2000
HBD-08000 blue 8000 6400 16000 11200 8000 240 650 120 2500
HBD-10000 orange 10000 8000 20000 14000 10000 300 900 150 2500
HBD-12000 orange 12000 9600 24000 16800 12000 300 900 150 3000
INFO
Special lengths available on request.
245
Textile Lifting Slings Webbing slings

Webbing
width
mm
Eye
length
approx.
mm
Eye
width
approx.
mm
Shortest
possible
length
mm
HBQ-04000 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 60 350 30 1000
HBQ-06000 6000 4800 12000 8400 6000 90 400 45 1000
HBQ-08000 8000 6400 16000 11200 8000 120 500 60 1500
HBQ-10000 10000 8000 20000 14000 10000 150 550 75 1500
HBQ-12000 12000 9600 24000 16800 12000 180 600 90 2000
HBQ-16000 16000 12800 32000 22400 16000 240 650 120 2500
HBQ-20000 20000 16000 40000 28000 20000 300 900 150 2500
HBQ-25000 25000 20000 50000 35000 25000 300 900 150 3000
HBQ-30000 30000 24000 60000 42000 30000 400 1100 200 4000
INFO
Other capacities upon request.
246
Textile Lifting Slings Webbing slings

with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
For webbing
width
mm
Link dimension
HBD-ED
b x d x t
t
bd
mm
HBD-01000-ED violet 1000 800 2000 1400 1000 30 40 x 13 x 80
HBD-02000-ED green 2000 1600 4000 2800 2000 60 75 x 16 x 125
HBD-03000-ED yellow 3000 2400 6000 4200 3000 90 105 x 20 x 165
HBD-04000-ED grey 4000 3200 8000 5600 4000 120 135 x 23 x 210
INFO
HBD-ED - links are reevable, webbing sling also applicable
for use in choke hitch.
INFO
Other capacities upon request.
247
Textile Lifting Slings Accessories
PU-SC
PU-protection sleeve,
single and double-sided
Made from cut resistant polyurethane
With inner fabric insert to ease sliding of the sleeve on the
webbing. Standard length 2 and 4 m.
Technical data PU-SC, single-sided
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside /inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC1-030 N39120011 30 50 / 40 22
PU-SC1-050 N39120001 50 70 / 60 22
PU-SC1-060 N39120002 60 80 / 70 22
PU-SC1-090 N39120004 90 110 / 100 22
PU-SC1-120 N39120012 120 145 / 135 22
PU-SC1-150 N39120007 150 170 / 160 22
PU-SC1-180 N39120008 180 200 / 190 22
PU-SC1-240 N39120009 240 260 / 250 31
PU-SC1-300 N39120010 300 330 / 320 31
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside /inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC2-030 N39130014 30 50 / 40 22
PU-SC2-050 N39130001 50 70 / 60 22
PU-SC2-060 N39130002 60 80 / 70 22
PU-SC2-090 N39130004 90 110 / 100 22
PU-SC2-120 N39130007 120 145 / 135 22
PU-SC2-150 N39130009 150 170 / 160 22
PU-SC2-180 N39130011 180 200 / 190 22
PU-SC2-240 N39130012 240 260 / 250 31
PU-SC2-300 N39130013 300 330 / 320 31
Technical data PU-SC, double-sided
PU-protection sleeve single-sided,
PU-SC-1
PU-protection sleeve,

With slots to allow easy attachment and fixing on the
round sling.
PU-SG
Round sleeve
With fabric insert and PU-coating
Economical solution to protect webbing slings and round
slings against wear caused by abrasion.
Technical data PU-KSW
Model Art.-No. Diameter
mm
Length
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-KSW-30 N39160006 30 80 3000
PU-KSW-50 N39160007 50 125 5000
Technical data PU-SG
Model Art.-No. Width approx.
mm
Diameter
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-SG-040 N39140001 60 40 2000
PU-SG-063 N39140002 95 63 3000
PU-SG-075 N39140003 115 75 6000
PU-SG-090 N39140004 140 90 8000
PU-SG-110 N39140005 170 110 10000
PU-SG-150 N39140006 230 150 15000
INFO
Not suitable for protection against sharp edges.
249
Textile Lifting Slings Accessories
PU-FB
PU-coating,
single and double-sided
Made from transparent polyurethane
Extremely wear and cut resistant. The coating is perma-
nently fixed to the webbing and cannot be lost during
usage.
Technical data PU-FB, single-sided
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
Width
mm
PU-FB1-030 N39100009 30 40
PU-FB1-050 N39100001 50 60
PU-FB1-060 N39100002 60 70
PU-FB1-090 N39100003 90 100
PU-FB1-120 N39100004 120 130
PU-FB1-150 N39100005 150 160
PU-FB1-180 N39100006 180 190
PU-FB1-240 N39100007 240 250
PU-FB1-300 N39100008 300 310
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
Width
mm
PU-FB2-030 N39110009 30 40
PU-FB2-050 N39110001 50 60
PU-FB2-060 N39110002 60 70
PU-FB2-090 N39110003 90 100
PU-FB2-120 N39110004 120 130
PU-FB2-150 N39110005 150 160
PU-FB2-180 N39110006 180 190
PU-FB2-240 N39110007 240 250
PU-FB2-300 N39110008 300 310
Technical data PU-FB, double-sided
Coating double-sided,
PU-FB 2
Coating single-sided,
PU-FB 1
250
Textile Lifting Slings Accessories
Technical data PU-KSE
Model Art.-No. Colour
mm
For webbing width
mm
Width
mm
PU-KSE-065 N39160023 green 60 100
PU-KSE-100 N39160024 yellow 90 135
PU-KSE-125 N39160025 grey 120 160
PU-KSE-150 N39160026 red 150 185
PU-KSE-200 N39160027 black 180 225
PU-KSE-300 N39160028 orange 300 330
Technical data PU-KSE-MAG
Model Art.-No. Colour
mm
For webbing width
mm
Width
mm
Number of magnets
PU-KSE-065-MAG N39160029 green 60 100 2
PU-KSE-100-MAG N39160030 yellow 90 135 4
PU-KSE-125-MAG N39160031 grey 120 160 4
PU-KSE-150-MAG N39160032 red 150 185 4
PU-KSE-200-MAG N39160033 black 180 225 6
PU-KSE-300-MAG N39160034 orange 300 330 8
PU-KSE-MAG
Edge protection profile
with magnets
From colour coded polyurethane, extremely abrasive and

or supplier
Normal hand/
tension force
Standard and
lashing material
Warnings
Length
Mfg. date
255
Number of required textile lashings for
different cargo weights
• at different friction factors
• at different angles
Tension force of ratchet 300 daN at standard hand force
of 50 daN according to EN 12195
Applicable to textile lashings ZGR-50-2500 with LC 2500 daN
and ZGR-50-2000 with LC 2000 daN
Lashing Systems User information
IN
FO
Friction factors according to EN 12195-1:2010

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
25 mm - lashing capacity LC 500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 100 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 2 m, 4 m and 6 m.
Technical data ZGR-25-400
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-25-400-1 N34100440 one-part 400 25 4000
ZGR-25-400-1 N34100460 one-part 400 25 6000
ZGR-25-400-2-SPH N34700440 two-part - with double J hook 400 25 4000
ZGR-25-400-2-SPH N34700460 two-part - with double J hook 400 25 6000
Technical data ZGR-25-500
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-25-500-1 192067491 one-part 500 25 2000
ZGR-25-500-1 N34100540 one-part 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-1 N34100560 one-part 500 25 6000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH 192067503 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 2000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH N34700540 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH N34700560 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 6000
INFO
Other lengths on request.
INFO
Other lengths on request.
258
Lashing Systems Ratchet lashings
ZGR-35-1000
Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
35 mm - lashing capacity LC 1000 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 150 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 4 m, 6 m and 8 m.
Technical data ZGR-35-1000
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-35-1000-1 192067506 one-part 1000 35 4000
ZGR-35-1000-1 N34101060 one-part 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-1 N34101080 one-part 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH 192067515 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 4000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH N34701060 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH N34701080 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 8000
SPH - with double J hook
INFO

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2000 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 6 m, 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data ZGR-50-2000
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34199999-166 one-part 2000 50 6000
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34102080 one-part 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34102010 one-part 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH N34202080 two-part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH N34202010 two-part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH N34302080 two-part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH N34302010 two-part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-KLH N34302005 Fixed end with ratchet and claw hook 2000 50 400
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34799999-248 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 6000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34702080 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34702010 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-SPH N34702005 Fixed end with ratchet and double J hook 2000 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap
hook
SPH - with double J hook KLH - with claw hook
INFO

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m
Technical data ZGR-50-2500
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-50-2500-1 N34102580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-1 N34102510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH N34202580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH N34202510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH N34302580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH N34302510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-KLH N34302505 Fixed end with ratchet and claw hook 2500 50 400
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH N34702580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH N34702510 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-SPH N34702505 Fixed end with ratchet and double J hook 2500 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap
hook
SPH - with double J hook KLH - with claw hook
INFO

Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
75 mm - lashing capacity LC 5000 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 500 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• with long lever-transmission - pull ratchet
• Standard lenghts 2 m and 4 m.
Technical data ZGZ-G-75-5000
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGZ-G-75-5000-1 192067448 one-part 5000 75 2000
ZGZ-G-75-5000-1 192067450 one-part 5000 75 4000
ZGZ-G-75-5000-2-SPH 192017853 two-part - with double J hook 5000 75 2000
ZGZ-G-75-5000-2-SPH 192017854 two-part - with double J hook 5000 75 4000
SPH - with double J hook
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-

• With device for controlled release
(securing against tipping load).
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m.
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.
Other lengths on request.
Technical data ZGR-XL-50-2500 with device for controlled release
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 N34112580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 N34112510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH N34212580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH N34212510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH N34312580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH N34312510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH N34712580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH N34712510 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 10000
Long lever ratchet
with precise interlocking. Device for controlled release
(securing against tipping load).

50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 500 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Long lever ratchet with precise interlocking.
• Ergonomic pull-type design
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data ZGR-XLZ-50-2500 ergonomic pull-type design
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 N34132580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 N34132510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH N34232580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH N34232510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH N34332580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH N34332510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH N34732580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH N34732510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.

Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGA-25-300 N34799999-9681 two-part - with plastic coated S hooks 300 25 3000
ZGA-50-750 N34799999-11159 two-part - with double J hook 750 50 3000
264
Lashing Systems Accessories
ZGZB-KS-PP-50
Edge protector
Edge protector for lashing sensitive loads
(cardboard boxes etc.).
Technical data ZGZB-KS-PP-50
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-KS-PP-50 N39160003 50
ZGZB-KS-PP-70
Edge protector
Inherently stable edge protection, protects both load and
ratchet lashing.
Leg lengths 135 x 170 mm.
Technical data ZGZB-KS-PP-70
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-KS-PP-70 192020360 up to 70
ZGZB-RU-PU
Ratchet base
Manufactured from cut resistant polyurethane.
Can also be used as edge protector.
Technical data ZGZB-RU-PU
Model Art.-No. For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-RU-PU-50 N39150001 35 - 50
ZGZB-RU-PU-75 N39150002 75
265
ZGZB-KSP-PP
Edge protector profile
Manufactured from polypropylene or recycled cardboard,

Slip restraining mats will decrease the danger which
emanates from plain loading platforms. They will reduce
the required total pre-tensioning forces during over top
lashing of loads and will contribute – together with the
textile lashings – that the loads will form a single unit with
the vehicle or wagon.
The slip restraining effect will benefit especially those
products, which do not stand a high surface pressure.
The dangers resulting from incorrect load lashing prac-
tices are often underestimated. Acceleration forces in
standard driving situations are close to the dead weight
of the load.
Technical data ZGZB-ARM
Model Art.-No. Dimensions
mm
ZGZB-ARM-250-8 N39170001 1000 x 250 x 8
INFO
The friction force FW of a slip restraining mat impedes load
displacement and is physically explained as follows:
FW = m x G